# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George S. La Rue	06/04/2007
Haidong Guo	05/23/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Washington State University	
Street Address:	322 French Adminsitration	
City:	Pullman	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99164	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11697509

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-4209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: swhelan@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O.Box 1247
Address Line 2: Paul T. Parker

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	271588002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul T. Parker

Total Attachments: 3

500290812

PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0036 OP \$40.00

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0037

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by George S. La Rue and Haidong Guo (the "Assignors"), residing at 740 SE Carolstar Drive, Pullman, Washington 99163-6404; and 1929 Crisanto Avenue, Apt. 625, Mountain View, California 94040, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS BASED ON AN INTERLEAVING ARCHITECTURE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS" (the "Application") and filed on April 6, 2007 as Application No. 11/697,509.

Washington State University, a university of the State of Washington having its principal place of business in Pullman, Washington 99164 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Page 1

Date: 6/4/07	George S. La Rue
• •	George S. La Rue
STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF Whitman	
On June 4, 2007	before me, Sharon Westerburg, Rue, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis
personally appeared George S. La	Rue, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that help	she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and
that by his/her signature on the in person acted, executed the instrum	estrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the motion	· ·
WES WES	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Sed)	Signature
	Signature
WASHING.	* * * * * * *
Date:	Haidong Guo
1_1_1_	_
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
On	before me,  o, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
Hafadam, avidonas) to be the ne	areon whose name is siinscriped to the within manument and
a almoviad and to mo that ha/sha 6	executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by nt the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.	in the person, or the same, in
•	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	·
(Geal)	Signature
	* * * * * * * *

Page 2

Date:		
	George S. La Rue	
STATE OF	<del>_</del>	
COUNTY OF	<u></u>	
personally appeared George S. La Rue, per of satisfactory evidence) to be the person and acknowledged to me that he/she exe	ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis whose name is subscribed to the within instrument cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Seal)	Signature	
* *	* * * * *	
Date: May 29, 2007  Haidong Guo  STATE OF California  COUNTY OF Land Clara  On May 23 2000 before me, Sharan L. Helicins Fusion  personally appeared Haidong Guo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
SHARON L. HAWKINS COMM. #1615478 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 2009	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature	
[Assignment.doc]	Page 2	

RECORDED: 06/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0040